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Example of AbleTrend Strategies For A Futures Portfolio (10 Years) 
 

Back Testing 05/2005 to 05/2015 

 
Portfolio: C, CT, ES, and ZB  
Initial Account Size: $35,000 
Net Profit: $248,678 

• 4 futures markets 

• Each market trading 1 contract along the way  

• $50 deducted as cost per trade  

• Entry at bar close results (100% mechanical) 
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Summary: this strategy focus on high reward/risk (R/R) ratio 

Combined  

Profits 

Combined 

MDD R / R 

Minimum 

Account 

Size Portfolio 

Return 

on  

Mini. 

Acct. 

248,678.14 20,734.47 11.99 37,734.47 {CT,ZB,ES,C} 659.02% 
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Month by Month Report 

Month 

Net  

Profits 

Account 

Balance 

Yearly  

Return APR 

Return 

to  

Min. 

Acct. 

5-May 0 40,000       

5-Jun 0 40,000       

5-Jul 0 40,000       

5-Aug 0 40,000       

5-Sep 0 40,000       

5-Oct (1,145) 38,855       

5-Nov 903 39,758       

5-Dec 648 40,405       

2005 405 40,405 1.01% 1.52% 1.07% 

            

6-Jan 1,918 41,918       

6-Feb (180) 41,738       

6-Mar 130 41,868       

6-Apr (448) 41,420       

6-May (1,905) 39,515       

6-Jun (3,365) 36,150       

6-Jul (1,440) 34,710       

6-Aug (1,228) 33,483       

6-Sep 4,724 38,206       

6-Oct 4,977 43,183       

6-Nov 3,903 47,085       

6-Dec (1,587) 45,499       

2006 5,499 45,499 13.75% 8.69% 14.57% 

            

7-Jan 623 40,623       

7-Feb (2,913) 37,710       

7-Mar 290 38,000       

7-Apr 1,233 39,233       

7-May 3,507 42,740       

7-Jun 570 43,310       

7-Jul (5,494) 37,816       

7-Aug 760 38,575       

7-Sep 5,182 43,757       

7-Oct 1,164 44,921       

7-Nov 576 45,497       

7-Dec 1,859 47,355       

2007 7,355 47,355 18.39% 12.23% 19.49% 

            

8-Jan 4,453 44,453       
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8-Feb 8,445 52,897       

8-Mar (5,517) 47,381       

8-Apr (6,049) 41,332       

8-May 5,269 46,601       

8-Jun 9,095 55,696       

8-Jul (5,761) 49,935       

8-Aug 816 50,751       

8-Sep 9,463 60,213       

8-Oct 7,468 67,681       

8-Nov 31,107 98,788       

8-Dec (7,405) 91,383       

2008 51,383 91,383 128.46% 36.24% 136.17% 

            

9-Jan 6,563 46,563       

9-Feb 11,806 58,369       

9-Mar (11,123) 47,246       

9-Apr 5,463 52,709       

9-May 6,192 58,901       

9-Jun (5,177) 53,725       

9-Jul 6,502 60,226       

9-Aug 1,413 61,639       

9-Sep (3,222) 58,418       

9-Oct 1,928 60,345       

9-Nov 5,496 65,841       

9-Dec (146) 65,695       

2009 25,695 65,695 64.24% 41.80% 68.09% 

            

10-Jan (11,165) 28,835       

10-Feb 13,080 41,915       

10-Mar 3,211 45,126       

10-Apr (2,385) 42,742       

10-May (10,073) 32,668       

10-Jun 5,754 38,422       

10-Jul (372) 38,050       

10-Aug 9,370 47,420       

10-Sep 3,566 50,986       

10-Oct 25,045 76,030       

10-Nov 3,426 79,456       

10-Dec 6,250 85,706       

2010 45,706 85,706 114.27% 52.52% 121.13% 

            

11-Jan 9,438 49,438       

11-Feb 1,781 51,219       

11-Mar (3,006) 48,213       
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11-Apr (400) 47,813       

11-May (12,309) 35,504       

11-Jun 12,123 47,627       

11-Jul 26,309 73,936       

11-Aug 9,581 83,517       

11-Sep 9,122 92,639       

11-Oct (8,688) 83,951       

11-Nov 6,850 90,801       

11-Dec (2,993) 87,809       

2011 47,809 87,809 119.52% 61.08% 126.70% 

            

12-Jan (1,495) 38,505       

12-Feb 5,543 44,048       

12-Mar (2,282) 41,766       

12-Apr (5,211) 36,555       

12-May 500 37,055       

12-Jun 0 37,055       

12-Jul 7,580 44,635       

12-Aug 533 45,167       

12-Sep (6,648) 38,520       

12-Oct (3,349) 35,171       

12-Nov (2,986) 32,185       

12-Dec 7,155 39,340       

2012 (660) 39,340 -1.65% 51.04% -1.75% 

            

13-Jan 4,521 44,521       

13-Feb 198 44,719       

13-Mar 1,727 46,445       

13-Apr 394 46,839       

13-May (9,628) 37,211       

13-Jun 17,635 54,846       

13-Jul 4,707 59,553       

13-Aug (2,935) 56,619       

13-Sep 5,290 61,908       

13-Oct 669 62,577       

13-Nov 2,746 65,323       

13-Dec 3,018 68,341       

2013 28,341 68,341 70.85% 53.21% 75.11% 

            

14-Jan (10,503) 29,497       

14-Feb 4,193 33,690       

14-Mar 2,755 36,445       

14-Apr 2,330 38,774       

14-May (2,082) 36,693       
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14-Jun 5,644 42,336       

14-Jul 7,488 49,824       

14-Aug 2,405 52,229       

14-Sep 2,436 54,665       

14-Oct 2,210 56,875       

14-Nov 6,214 63,089       

14-Dec 2,432 65,521       

2014 25,521 65,521 63.80% 54.27% 67.63% 

            

15-Jan 3,004 43,004       

15-Feb 13,701 56,704       

15-Mar (9,628) 47,076       

15-Apr 3,560 50,636       

15-May 990 51,626       

2015 11,626 51,626 29.06% 55.41% 30.81% 

 

IMPORTANT DISCLAIMER: 

FUTURES, OPTIONS AND SECURITIES TRADING HAS RISK OF LOSS AND MAY NOT BE 

SUITABLE FOR ALL PERSONS. NO SYSTEM CAN GUARANTEE PROFITS OR FREEDOM FROM 

LOSS. PAST RESULTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF FUTURE RESULTS. 

HYPOTHETICAL OR SIMULATED PERFORMANCE RESULTS HAVE CERTAIN INHERENT 

LIMITATIONS. UNLIKE AN ACTUAL PERFORMANCE RECORD, SIMULATED RESULTS DO NOT 

REPRESENT ACTUAL TRADING. ALSO SINCE THE TRADES HAVE NOT ACTUALLY BEEN 

EXECUTED, THE RESULTS MAY HAVE UNDER- OR OVER-COMPENSATED FOR THE IMPACT, IF 

ANY, OF CERTAIN MARKET FACTORS SUCH AS LACK OF LIQUIDITY. SIMULATED TRADING 

PROGRAMS IN GENERAL ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO THE FACT THAT THEY ARE DESIGNED WITH 

THE BENEFIT OF HINDSIGHT. NO REPRESENTATION IS BEING MADE THAT ANY ACCOUNT 

WILL OR IS LIKELY TO ACHIEVE PROFITS OR LOSSES SIMILAR TO THOSE SHOWN.  

 


